HOUSE CALENDAR
25th Legislative Day
Wednesday, March 7, 2001
House Convenes at 3:00 pm

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB

497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519

278

James B. Black, Speaker

INTRODUCED BILLS

Brubaker - 38TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-2.

Gulley - CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS.
Gulley - REVIEW OF COURT ORDERS BY LOCAL SCHOOL BOARDS.
Gulley - CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG SCHOOL OMNIBUS ELECTION.
Gulley - CHARLOTTE/MECKLENBURG SCHOOL BOARD TERMS.
Gulley - CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG SCHOOL PRIMARY.

Gulley - MECKLENBURG COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Gulley - TOWN OF MATTHEWS LOCAL ACT.

Gulley - TOWN OF MINT HILL LOCAL ACT.

Nye - FUNDS FOR AUTISM GROUP HOMES.

Nye - TEACCH FUNDS.

Nye - FUNDS FOR AUTISM SOCIETY ADMINISTRATIVE OPERATIONS.
Fitch - ALLOW STOCKING OF ANIMALS.

Fitch - INCREASE LAW ENFORCEMENT RETIREMENT.

Fitch - 2001 EDUCATION LOTTERY.

Buchanan - POPLAR COMMUNITY BUILDING FUNDS.

Buchanan - EXPAND BANK DEDUCTION TO ALL.

Grady - RECORD CLOSED SESSIONS.

Earle - FOOD BANKS FUNDS.

Pope - WAKE COUNTY SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS.

Insko - 24TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-3.

Insko - 24TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-1.

Insko - 24TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-2.

CALENDAR

LOCAL BILLS

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

Culpepper - TYRRELL SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION.
(Local Government I) (1st Edition)

(over)




PUBLIC BILLS

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

HB 183 Committee Substitute - Redwine - MARRIAGE BY DISTRICT COURT
JUDGE. (Judiciary 1) (2nd Edition)

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Wednesday, March 7, 2001 ROOM TIME
APPROP/Education (JOINT) 421 8:30 am
APPROP/General Government 425 8:30 am
APPROP/Health & Human Services (JOINT) 643 8:30 am
APPROP/Justice & Public Safety (JOINT) 415 8:30 am
APPROP/Natural & Economic Resources (JOINT) 423 8:30 am
APPROP/Transportation (JOINT) 1228/1327 9:00 am
CULTURAL RESOURCES 415 12:00 Noon
HB 92 Increase Nonresident Search Fee.
ECONOMIC GROWTH & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT (JOINT) 1027 12:00 Noon
ELECTION LAW & CAMPAIGN FINANCE REFORM 1228 11:00 am

HB 31 Presidential Elector Challenge.
HB 32 Faithless Elector Penalty Increased.
HB 34 Ban Butterfly and Punch-Card Ballots.
FINANCE 544 8:30 am
HB 9 Modify Avery County Occupancy Taxes.
HB 77 Oxford Annexation.
HB 102 Property Tax Homestead Exclusion.
HB 145 Troutman/Catawba Satellite Annexations.
HB 150 Extend Tax Deadline.

INSURANCE 1228 12:00 Noon
SB 168 Health Maintenance Organization Cease & Desist.
LOCAL GOVERNMENT Il 1425 11:00 am

HB 6 Merge Jonesville and Arlington.
HB 18 Nash Private Sale/Flood Homes.
HB 108 Certain Counties Delinquent Taxes.
HB 212 Use of New Hanover Parking Proceeds.
PUBLIC HEALTH 421 11:00 am
HB 235 Sanitary District Economic Development.
HB 236 Sanitary District Satellite Annexation.
HB 286 Communicable Disease Reporting.
HB 287 Repeal Occupational Health Reporting Requirement.
RULES, CALENDAR & OPERATIONS OF THE HOUSE 421 10:00 am
HB 280 Convene Session Earlier.
HJR 376 Inviting Chief Justice Lake.
TRANSPORTATION 643 11:00 am
HB 43 Nonbetterment Relocation Costs.

()



COMMITTEE MEETINGS
(continued)

Thursday, March 8, 2001 ROOM TIME
APPROP/Education (JOINT) 421 8:30 am
APPROP/General Government 425 8:30 am
APPROP/Health & Human Services (JOINT) 643 8:30 am
APPROP/Information Technology (JOINT) 1425 8:30 am
APPROP/Justice & Public Safety (JOINT) 415 8:30 am
APPROP/Natural & Economic Resources (JOINT) 423 8:30 am
STATE GOVERNMENT 415 10:00 am

HB 3 Encourage Reciprocity in Bidding Process.

HB 85 Indian Cultural Center Amendment.

HB 94 Quality Assurance Program.

Denise G. Weeks
Principal Clerk

(3)



