

HOUSE CALENDAR 25th Legislative Day Wednesday, March 7, 2001 House Convenes at 3:00 pm

James B. Black, Speaker

INTRODUCED BILLS

HB	497	Brubaker - 38TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-2.		
HB	498	Gulley - CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS.		
HB	499	Gulley - REVIEW OF COURT ORDERS BY LOCAL SCHOOL BOARDS.		
HB	500	Gulley - CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG SCHOOL OMNIBUS ELECTION.		
HB	501	Gulley - CHARLOTTE/MECKLENBURG SCHOOL BOARD TERMS.		
HB	502	Gulley - CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG SCHOOL PRIMARY.		
HB	503	Gulley - MECKLENBURG COUNTY LOCAL ACT.		
HB	504	Gulley - TOWN OF MATTHEWS LOCAL ACT.		
HB	505	Gulley - TOWN OF MINT HILL LOCAL ACT.		
HB	506	Nye - FUNDS FOR AUTISM GROUP HOMES.		
HB	507	Nye - TEACCH FUNDS.		
HB	508	Nye - FUNDS FOR AUTISM SOCIETY ADMINISTRATIVE OPERATIONS.		
HB	509	Fitch - ALLOW STOCKING OF ANIMALS.		
HB	510	Fitch - INCREASE LAW ENFORCEMENT RETIREMENT.		
HB	511	Fitch - 2001 EDUCATION LOTTERY.		
HB	512	Buchanan - POPLAR COMMUNITY BUILDING FUNDS.		
HB	513	Buchanan - EXPAND BANK DEDUCTION TO ALL.		
HB	514	Grady - RECORD CLOSED SESSIONS.		
HB	515	Earle - FOOD BANKS FUNDS.		
HB	516	Pope - WAKE COUNTY SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS.		
HB	517	Insko - 24TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-3.		
HB	518	Insko - 24TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-1.		
HB	519	Insko - 24TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-2.		

CALENDAR

LOCAL BILLS

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

HB 278 Culpepper - TYRRELL SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION. (Local Government I) (1st Edition)

PUBLIC BILLS

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

HB 183 Committee Substitute - Redwine - MARRIAGE BY DISTRICT COURT JUDGE. (Judiciary I) (2nd Edition)

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Wednesda	ay, Ma	arch 7, 2001	ROOM T		<u>ME</u>
APPROP/	Educa	tion (JOINT)	421	8:30	am
		al Government	425	8:30	am
APPROP/	Health	& Human Services (JOINT)	643	8:30	am
		e & Public Safety (JOINT)	415	8:30	am
		al & Economic Resources (JOINT)	423	8:30	am
APPROP/	Transp	portation (JOINT)	228/1327	9:00	am
		ESOURCES	415	12:00	Noon
HB	92	Increase Nonresident Search Fee.			
ECONOM	IIC GI	ROWTH & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT (JOINT) 1027	12:00	Noon
ELECTIO	N LA	W & CAMPAIGN FINANCE REFORM	1228	11:00	am
HB	31	Presidential Elector Challenge.			
HB	32	Faithless Elector Penalty Increased.			
HB	34	Ban Butterfly and Punch-Card Ballots.			
FINANCE	Ξ		544	8:30	am
HB	9	Modify Avery County Occupancy Taxes.			
HB	77	Oxford Annexation.			
HB	102	Property Tax Homestead Exclusion.			
HB	145	Troutman/Catawba Satellite Annexations.			
HB	150	Extend Tax Deadline.			
INSURANCE			1228	12:00	Noon
SB	168	Health Maintenance Organization Cease & Desist.			
LOCAL C	OVE	RNMENT II	1425	11:00	am
HB	6	Merge Jonesville and Arlington.			
HB	18	Nash Private Sale/Flood Homes.			
HB	108	Certain Counties Delinquent Taxes.			
HB	212	Use of New Hanover Parking Proceeds.			
PUBLIC I			421	11:00	am
HB	235	· 1			
HB	236	Sanitary District Satellite Annexation.			
HB	286	Communicable Disease Reporting.			
HB	287	Repeal Occupational Health Reporting Requirement.			
RULES, CALENDAR & OPERATIONS OF THE HOUSE 421 10:00 am					
HB	280	Convene Session Earlier.			
HJR 376 Inviting Chief Justice Lake.					
TRANSPO	ORTA	643	11:00	am	
HB	43	Nonbetterment Relocation Costs.			

COMMITTEE MEETINGS (continued)

Thursday, I	March	8, 2001	ROOM	TIME	
APPROP/Ed APPROP/Gd APPROP/In APPROP/Ju	lucatio eneral (ealth & format stice & atural &	n (JOINT) Government Human Services (JOINT) ion Technology (JOINT) Public Safety (JOINT) E Conomic Resources (JOINT) MENT	421 425 643 1425 415 423 415	8:30 am 8:30 am 8:30 am 8:30 am 8:30 am 8:30 am 10:00 am	
HB	94	Quality Assurance Program.			

Denise G. Weeks Principal Clerk